File No. P-17024/1(1)/2017-RC (RCPLWE) (E- 359096)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development

Rural Connectivity (RC Division)
sHoskoskoskok

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 4™ December, 2019
To,
The Principal Secretary,
Road and Bridge Department,
Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh
under Road and Bridge Department for Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing
Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-1, 2019-20-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer the proposal submitted by the State Government of Andhra
Pradesh (R&B Department) under PMGSY (Batch-1, 2019-20) (RCPLWEA) and to say that
the proposal was considered in the Empowered Committee Meeting held on 20" September,
2019. On the basis of the recommendations of the Committee, the Ministry hereby accords
clearance with the approval of the competent authority to the proposal as per details given
below:-

Proposal of Road and Bridge Department, Andhra Pradesh:-

Items Upgradation Total
Value in Rs Crore 90.24 90.24%*
No. of works 9 9 roads
Length in Kms 113.26 113.26 Km roads
Average cost
(Rs. in Lakhs/ Km) 79.67 79.67
*MoRD Share : Rs. 50.74 Crores State Share : Rs. 39.50 Crores

2. OMMAS generated road/LSB list alongwith district-wise abstract is enclosed.
3. NRIDA has recommended the proposal subject to following conditions:-
(1)  State must ensure that the payment to Cement Concrete roads is made only

after verification of target strength achieved after 28 days based on cores taken from the
pavement as per MoRD specifications.



4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of Rural
Development, Govt. of India.

Yours faithfully, -7

s waMamta)

Copy to:-
1. The Chief Engineer, Road and Bridge Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
2. All Directors in NRIDA, New Delhi

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/PS to MoS (RD)/PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to AS (RD)



Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

State : Andhra Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2019-2020

Sr.No. District

1 East Godavari
2 Vizianagaram
Roads Total

Grand Total
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No of
Works

3

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

Road Length MoRD Cost State Cost (Rs Total Cost
(Kms) / Bridge (Rs Lacs) Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
Length (Mtrs)

4 S 6 " 4
Road Proposals
8 103.260 4,644.92 3,603.08 8,248.00
1 10.000 429.25 346.75 776.00
9 113.260 5,074.17 3,949.83 9,024.00
9 Total Road 5,074.17 3,949.83 9,024.00

Length:113.260

Kms
Total LSB Length:

Mtrs

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

494.89
46.57
541.46

541.46

5,

Generated On : 04/12/2019 12:36 PM

Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)

(12,4,4,6,26)
2,0,0,1,3)
(14,4,4,7,29)

(14,4,4,7,29)

NN



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Sanction Letter No :P-17024/1(1)/2017-RC(RCPLWE) Sanction Date : 04/12/2019
State : Andhra Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2019-2020  Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.
(RCPLWE)
Sr. Core Name of Road / Bridge Category New Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost  State Cost  Total n.o% Maint. Cost  Habs (1000+,
Network No. (N/U) Technology  Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width (Nos) (Rs Lacs) (Including  (Including (Rs Lacs) 500+, 250+,
Length Additional  Additional <250, Total)
State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Road Proposals
District- East Godavari
Block- Addateegala
1 s O-Yerravaram Addateegala  Upgarde -- 27.300 5.500 Complete 36 1,183.81 904.19 2,088.00 125.28 (3,3,2,0,8)

Ramavaram rd upto
Y.Ramavaram Ml lts

Block Addateegala Total 27.300 36 1,183.81 904.19 2,088.00 125.28 (3,3,2,0,8)

Block- Devipatnam

2 ¢ 0-Gokavaram to Upgarde -- 15.720 5.500 Complete 31 772.43 590.07 1,362.50 81.75}:@240,0 ,02)
Chinnaramayyapeta
Block Devipatnam Total 15.720 31 772.43 590.07 1,362.50 81.755@2,0,0,0:2)

Block- Gangavaram
3 - O-Nellipudi to Mallavaram Upgarde -- 11.000 5.500 Complete 18 524.60 402.90 927.50 55.65 (1,0,0,0,1)
Block Gangavaram Total 11.000 18 524.60 402.90 927.50 55.65 (1,0,0,0,1)

Block- Rampachodavaram

4 . O-Narsipatnam to Upgarde =% 17.770 5.500 Complete 13 698.30 583.70 1,282.00 76.92 (0,1,0,2,3)
Devipatnam

5 - 0-Kakawada to Akuru Upgarde -- 12.000 5.500 Complete 10 776.24 592.76 1,369.00 82.14 (0,0,1,4,5)

Block Rampachodavaram Total 29.770 23 1,474.54 1,176.46 2,651.00 159.06 (0,1,1,6,8)
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Sr. Core

Network No.

Name of Road / Bridge

1 2 3
Block- Sankhavaram

0-NH5 to Parupaka via
,Mandapam

Block Sankhavaram Total
Block- Yeleswaram

O-Yeleswaram - Jaddangi
road from ObyO to 4by420

O-Yerravaram - Addateegala
- Ramavaram road

Block Yeleswaram Total

District East Godavari Total

District- Vizianagaram
Block- Makkuva
O-Salur to Duggeru road via

Makkuva and YS Valasa from
Km 18.0 to 30.0

Block Makkuva Total
District Vizianagaram Total

Road Proposals Total

Grand Total
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Category New Road (Kms) / Carriage
(N/U) Technology Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width
Length
4 5 6 7
Upgarde e 7.950 3.750
7.950
Upgarde o= 3.520 5.500
Upgarde -- 8.000 5.500
11.520
103.260
Upgarde a3 10.000 5.500
10.000
10.000
113.260

Total Road Length:113.260 Kms
Total LSB Length: Mtrs

Stage Const.

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

CD Work
(Nos)

10

17

131

12

12

12

143

143

MoRD Cost
(Rs Lacs)

10

190.01

190.01

156.65

342.88

499.53

4,644.92

429.25

429.25
429.25

5,074.17

5,074.17

State Cost  Total Cost
(Including  (Including
Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
1 12
143.99 334.00
143.99 334.00
122:35 279.00
263.12 606.00
385.47 885.00
3,603.08 8,248.00
346.75 776.00
346.75 776.00
346.75 776.00
3,949.83 9,024.00
3,949.83 9,024.00

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

13

20.04

20.04

16.74
36.37

53.11

494.89

46.57

46.57
46.57

541.46

541.46

Habs (1000+,
500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

14

2,0,1,0,3)

(2,0,1,0,3)

2,0,0,0,2)
(2,0,0,0,2)

(4,0,0,0,4)

(12,4,4,6,
26)

(2,0,0,1,3)

(2,0,0,1,3)
(2,0,0,1,3)

(14,4,4,7,
29)
(14,4,4,7,
29)



