File No. P-17024/1(1)/2017-RC (RCPLWE) (E- 359096)

Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 4th December, 2019

To.

The Principal Secretary, Road and Bridge Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.

Subject: Clearance letter for the proposal submitted by the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh under Road and Bridge Department for Road Connectivity Project in Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2019-20-reg. Sir.

I am directed to refer the proposal submitted by the State Government of Andhra Pradesh (R&B Department) under PMGSY (Batch-I, 2019-20) (RCPLWEA) and to say that the proposal was considered in the Empowered Committee Meeting held on 20th September, 2019. On the basis of the recommendations of the Committee, the Ministry hereby accords clearance with the approval of the competent authority to the proposal as per details given below:-

Proposal of Road and Bridge Department, Andhra Pradesh:-

Items	Upgradation	Total
Value in Rs Crore	90.24	90.24*
No. of works	9	9 roads
Length in Kms	113.26	113.26 Km roads
Average cost (Rs. in Lakhs/ Km)	79.67	79.67
*MoRD Share : Rs. 50.74 Crores	State Share: Rs. 39.50 Cro	ores

- 2. OMMAS generated road/LSB list along with district-wise abstract is enclosed.
- 3. NRIDA has recommended the proposal subject to following conditions:-
- (i) State must ensure that the payment to Cement Concrete roads is made only after verification of target strength achieved after 28 days based on cores taken from the pavement as per MoRD specifications.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Road and Bridge Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
- 2. All Directors in NRIDA, New Delhi

Copy for information to:

PS to MRD/PS to MoS (RD)/PPS to Secretary (RD)/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to AS (RD)

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

State : Andhra Pradesh Sanction Year : 2019-2020 Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

Sr.No.	District	No of Works	Road Length (Kms) / Bridge Length (Mtrs)	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)	State Cost (Rs Lacs)	(Rs Lacs)	Maint. Cost (Rs Lacs)	Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
				Roa	d Proposals			
1	East Godavari	8	103.260	4,644.92	3,603.08	8,248.00	494.89	(12 , 4 , 4 , 6 , 26)
2	Vizianagaram	1	10.000	429.25	346.75	776.00	46.57	(2,0,0,1,3)
	Roads Total	9	113.260	5,074.17	3,949.83	9,024.00	541.46	(14,4,4,7,29)
	Grand Total		Total Road Length:113.260 Kms Total LSB Length: Mtrs	5,074.17	3,949.83	9,024.00	541.46	(14,4,4,7,29)

OEERI IMPANTA CONTROLLA CO

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Sanction Letter No :P-17024/1(1)/2017-RC(RCPLWE) Sanctio

Sanction Date : 04/12/2019

State: Andhra Pradesh Sanction Year: 2019-2020 Batch: 1 Collaboration: Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism

Note: All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

	ъ	4			ω			2			_				_	Sr.
Block Ra	•	•	Block- Rampachodavaram	Block	• Control of the cont	Block- Gangavaram	Block	•	Block- Devipatnam	Block		Block- Addateegala	District- East Godavari	Road Proposals	2	Core Network No.
Block Rampachodavaram Total	O-Kakawada to Akuru	O-Narsipatnam to Devipatnam	hodavaram	Block Gangavaram Total	O-Nellipudi to Mallavaram	aram	Block Devipatnam Total	O-Gokavaram to Chinnaramayyapeta	nam	Block Addateegala Total	O-Yerravaram Addateegala Ramavaram rd upto Y.Ramavaram Ml lts	gala	odavari	ē	ω	Name of Road / Bridge
	Upgarde	Upgarde			Upgarde			Upgarde			Upgarde				4	Category (N/U)
	:	:			•			:			:				IJ	New Technology
29.770	12.000	17.770		11.000	11.000		15.720	15.720		27.300	27.300				6	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length
ŏ	5.500	70 5.500		Ō	5.500		0	0 5.500		0	0 5.500				7	Carriage Way Width
	Complete				Complete			Complete			Complete				8	Stage Const.
23	10	13		18	18		31	<u>.</u> <u></u>		36	36				9	(Nos)
1,474.54	//6.24	698.30		524.60	524.60		112.43	772.43		1,183.81	1,183.81				10	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)
4 1,176.46				0 402.90				590.07		704.17					1	State Cost (Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)
6 2,651.00				0 727.30				7 1 362 50			2,088.00				12	(Including Additional State Share)
															13	(Rs Lacs)
159.06 (0, 1, 1, 6, 6)		4 (0.0.1.4.5)	76 97 (0 1 0 7 3)	(1) (1)	55.65 (1 0 0 0 1)			81.75 (2.0.0.0.2)			125.28 (3.3.2.0.8)	3 3 7 0			14	500+, 250+, <250, Total)

Page 1 of 2

29.770

The प्रमिता। MAMTA

THE HACTION DIRECTOR India

THE HACTION DIRECTOR IN DEVELOPMENT A HACTION DEVELOPMENT A HACTION RUMA DEVELOPMENT A HACTION RUMA DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT A HACTION RUMA DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT AND RUMA DEVELOPMENT

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Sr.	_		6			7	00				_	9				
Core Network No.	2	Block- Sankhavaram	•	Block	Block- Yeleswaram		•	Bloci	Distric	District- Vizianagaram	Block- Makkuva		Blo	Distric	Roa	
Name of Road / Bridge	3	varam	O-NH5 to Parupaka via ,Mandapam	Block Sankhavaram Total	aram	O-Yeleswaram - Jaddangi road from 0by0 to 4by420	O-Yerravaram - Addateegala - Ramavaram road	Block Yeleswaram Total	District East Godavari Total	nagaram	a	O-Salur to Duggeru road via Makkuva and YS Valasa from Km 18.0 to 30.0	Block Makkuva Total	District Vizianagaram Total	Road Proposals Total	Grand Total
(N/U)	4		Upgarde			Upgarde	Upgarde					Upgarde				
New Technology	ъ		1			1	;					:				Total Roa Tota
Bridge (Mtrs) Length	6		7.950	7.950		3.520	8.000	11.520	103.260			10.000	10.000	10.000	113.260	Total Road Length:113.260 Kms Total LSB Length: Mtrs
Way Width	7		3.750			5.500	5.500					5.500				0 Kms
אומצב בטוואני	∞		Complete			Complete	Complete					Complete				
(Nos)	9		6	6		7	10	17	131			12	12	12	143	143
(Rs Lacs)	10		190.01	190.01		156.65	342.88	499.53	4,644.92			429.25	429.25	429.25	5,074.17	5,074.17
(Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	1			143.99		122.35	263.12	385.47	3,603.08			346.75	346.75	346.75	3,949.83	3,949.83
(Including Additional State Share) (Rs Lacs)	12			334.00		279.00		885.00	8,248.00			776.00	776.00	776.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
(Rs Lacs)	13															
500+, 250+, <250, Total)	14		20.04 (2,0,1,0,3)	20.04 (2,0,1,0,3)		16.74 (2,0,0,0,2)	36.37 (2,0,0,0,2)	53.11 (4,0,0,0,4)	494.89 (12, 4, 4, 6, 26)			46.57 (2,0,0,1,3)	46.57 (2,0,0,1,3)	46.57 (2,0,0,1,3)	541.46 (14, 4, 4, 7, 29)	541.46 (14, 4, 4, 7, 29)

Page 2 of 2

Q समदा। MAMTA

सर्वात निरंशक । Joint Director

सर्वात निरंशक। Joint Director

प्राप्त परिवार। Government of India

परिवार। Government of India

परिवार। Government of India

परिवार। Mio Rural Development

प्राप्तिण विकास विभाग। Dio Rural Development

कृषि भवन, नई दिल्ली। Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi